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Data Entry Automation in Wet Chemistry Analyses

Import data directly from instrumentation

Intelligent method criteria, calculations and control limits built in
Centralized location of historical data

Standard and reagent tracking

Date and time stamps for every action available in audit summary
Ability to build and modify data entry templates

Raw data report generation
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No need to continue use of paper bench sheets

.
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Wet Chem Workflow - Select Test & LIMS Batch, via backlog

MNumber Of Samples




Wet Chem Workflow - Select Test & LIMS Batch, from module
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111111l
et Chem Workflow - Select Sample Run Sequence

Sample Run Sequence
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721800

721801

C2407050021
721802

C2407050020
C2407050019
C2507050018
C2907050016
C2407050015
C2407050014
721803

C2507050013
C2707050012
C2407050011
C2407050010

07/05/2024 08:57
07/05/202408:57
07/05/2024 06:39
07/05/2024 06:39
07/05/2024 06:36
07/05/202406:32
07/05/202406:30
07/05/202406:29
07005/2024 06:22
07/05/2024 06:20
07/05/202408:57
07/05/202406: 16
07/05/202406:18
07/05/202406: 14
07/05/202406:12
2407050009 07/05/2024 06:09
2507050008 07/05/202406:17
C2407050007 07/05/202406:09
C2507050006 07/05/202406:14
C€2407050005 07/05/202406:12
C2407050004 07/05/2024 06:53
721804 07/05/202408:57
C2407050003 07/05/2024 06:41
C2407050002 07/05/2024 06:35
C2507050001 07/05/202406:33
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111111l
Wet Chem Workflow - Enter Analytical Batch Information

Analytical Batch

Analytical Batch Prep Informatior Sample Prep Detais

AnalysisDate LablD SamplelD DishID TARE (gm) VolFitered(mi)

722665 LFB

722666 M8

Setup Date/Tne 07/10/2024 12:54 €2407090018 INF-BW

Method

722667 INF-8W-OUP
C2407090019 INF-A
C2407090020 QUTFALL 002A
C2407090021 OUTFALL 001A
C2407090049 BB3E-Q
C2407090050 BEIMQ
C2407090051 BBIH-Q
722668 BC1
C2407090055 WQS-BLANK
e e C2407090052 CR350.06-Q
Batch Comments 2407090053 CR350.0MQ
C2407090054 CR350.04Q
C2407090043 LWLVEL 22
C2407090044 LWLvB1. M
C2407090045 LWLVBL, 24
C2407090046 LWLVE1,.85€
C2406040029 Karelova Svetiana
C2407090047 LWLVB1,85M
722669 BC2
C2407050048 LWLVB1.85H
722670 LFB
722671 M8

Setup Analyst

Assistant

Qven ID
OvenTemp *C

Balance ID

DIH20

Record 20f 30 B
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Wet Chem Workflow - Enter Sample Information

Sample 1 in Batch Sample 2 in Batch

Sample Process Sample Process

Enter Sample Information Enter Sample Information

b o b
——— Sargie D

Dish ID Dish ID

TARE (gm) TARE (gm)

Appearance o Appearance

pH pH 7.

co——— ——
Vol Filtered (ml) Vol Filtered (ml) 100

Analysis Date - Analysis Date 09/20/2023 11:17:00

Comment Comment

Use green arrows to move between samples. Click “OK” to view data in grid view.




Analytical Batch

© ® €}
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A= e I KN Analytical Information

Batch Information

File

Batch #
Setup Date
Setup Analyst

Initial Analyst

Batch Information

SOP Number
Revision

Method
Equipment Information

Balance ID

Balance Check Datetime
Balance Cal Due Date
Oven ID

Oven Check Datetime
Oven Temperature
Desiccator ID

Desiccator Check Datetime
Weight Set ID

Weight Set Cal Check Due Date
Water Bath ID

Water Bath Check Datetime
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09/11/2023 16:07
W5123456
09/03/2024

1 - i 1

09/13/2023 16:08

Total Dissolved Solids

Sample Prep Details
AnalysisDate
09/20/2023 11:16:00
09/20/2023 11:17:00
09/20/2023 11:18:00
09/20/2023 11:20:00
09/20/2023 11:21:00
09/20/2023 11:22:22
09/20/2023 11:23:23
09/20/2023 11:24:24
09/20/2023 11:26:34
09/20/2023 11:27:58
09/20/2023 11:16:00
09/20/2023 11:28:34
09/20/2023 11:30:16
09/20/2023 11:31:18
09/20/2023 11:32:16
09/20/2023 11:33:24
09/20/2023 11:35:35
09/20/2023 11:36:27
09/20/2023 11:37:01
09/20/2023 11:38:46
09/20/2023 11:16:00
09/20/2023 11:40:10
09/20/2023 11:42:01
09/20/2023 11:43:23
09/20/2023 11:45:07

[ 09/20/2023 11:16:00

Record 26 of 26 |

LabID

659667
659668
659669
C2309190039
C2309190005
C2309190006
C2309190007
C€2309190008
C2309190029
C2309190030
659670
C€2309190031
C2309190032
C2309150033
C2309190034
C2309190035
C2309190036
C2309190037
C2309190038
C2309190040
659671
C2309150041
C2309190042
C2309190043
C2309190044

SamplelD DishID
LFB

MB

LWLVB3. 5SE-DUP
LWLVB3.5E
INF-BW

INF-A
OUTFALL 002A
OUTFALL 001A
WQS-BLANK
LWLVB1.2E
BC1
LWLVB1.2M
LWLVB1.2H
LWLVB1.85E
LWLVE1.85M
LWLVB1.85H
LWLVB2.7E
LWLVB2. /M
LWLVB2. 7H
LWLVE3.5M
BC2
LWLVB3.5H
Wel 116

Well 13T

Well 11T

BC1

TARE (gm) VolFiltered(ml) pH Conductivity Appearance
76.7327
78.3468
86.5426
84.9577
77.5269
81.3229
78.2998
82,0674
78.2278
76.3315
45.9997
76.7152
85.8172
76.5076
77.9441
86,5426
84.9577
77.5269
81.3229
78.2998
99.9994
82.0674
78.2278
76.3315
76.7152
49.9997

e e e
Wet Chem Workflow -Analytical Information & Sample Prep Details

Comment
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Wet Chem Workflow - Start Drying Process

Batch Setup-Micro

BatchSetup-WetChem

Batch Readback Review-Micro Validate-Micro

et ) oot >

Batch Number

Reporting

Analysis-WetChem Review-Wet(

Completed Packages

Utihity




Wet Chem Workflow - Drying Process Details

SDMS ResultEntry

E Home File Insert Page Layout
A '
]

[ ] [ ] @

Formulas

¥

FREE B e =Sl TDS Bench sheet  Analytical Batch Reshuts

Batch Information

File

Batch #
Setup Date
Analysis Date
Setup Analyst
Initial Analyst

Batch Information

S0P Number
Revision

Method

Equipment Information

Balance ID

Balance Check Datetime
Balance Cal Due Date
CvenID

Oven Check Datetime
Desiccator ID

Desiccator Check Datetime -
Oven Temperature

Weight 5et ID W5123456

Weight Set Cal Chedk Due Date DERET P =
Water Bath ID

Water Bath Check Datetime

Drying 1 Process

Chemist

Oven Temp (°C)
Date Time In
Date Tirme Out

Total Drying Time (min)

Desiccator ID DessicatorID
Desiccator Date Tme In - [l riPX B EED
T R Tl 09/20/2023 17:20
Desiccation Time (min) 3l

Readback 1 Start

Readbadk1 Date Time 09/20/2023 17:21

23002001 ___|=

Drying 2 Process

Chemist
Oven Temp (°C)

2nd Drying Start
05/20/2023 17:24
09/20/2023 18:10

Date Time In

Date Time Out

Total Drying Time: (min)
Desiccator ID DessicatorID
Desiccator Date Time In  [ikJrilriFERE 581
Desiccator Date Time Out i Trilr ks B Y
Desiccation Time (min)

Readback 2 Start

Readback2 Date Time 09/20/2023 19:00

Comment




111111l
Wet Chem Workflow - SDMS Result Entry

Page Layout Fo 5

b P

Analytical BenchSheet

— ssroso |V | e imp | ot

820/23 11:16 859667 LFB 76.7327 78.8329 76.8328 100.200 1002.000
Q20123 11:17 B59668 ] 78.3468 78.3468 78.3470 0.000 0.000

92023 11:18 859669 LWLVEB3.5E-DUP B6.5426 B86.5046 B86.5047 52.000 £20.000
20/23 11:19 C2309190039 LWLVB3.5E B4.9577 85.0097 85.0101 52.000 520.000
920123 11:20 C2309190005 NF-BW 77.5269 T7.5813 T7.5812 54,400 1088.000
Q2023 11:22 C2309150006 INF-& 81.3229 81.3828 81.3829 11598.000
W2023 11:23 2309180007 OUTFALL 0024 78.2998 78.4083 78.4083 1085.000
S20/23 11:04 C2309180008 OUTFALL 0014 B2.06T4 82.1908 82.1907 1234.000
20/23 11:26 2309150029 WQS-BLANK 78.2278 78.2837 78.2837 §55.000
820123 11:27 2309180030 LWLVB1.2E 76.3315 76.3942 76.3941 2508.000
92023 11:28 659670 BC1 45 5997 485 5357 485 5988 50.000

820/23 11:30 C2309190031 LWLVEB1.2M 76.7152 76.7675 T6.7677T L 1045.000
Q20023 11:3 2309180032 LWLVB1.2H 85.8172 85.9257 85.9257 1085.000
Q20/23 11:32 2309180033 LWLVB1.85E 76.5078 76.5721 T6.5724 1 £45.000
912023 11:33 2309190024 LWLWVB1.85M 77.9441 78.0084 78.0082 ! £43.000
820723 11:34 2309190035 LWLVE1.85H 76.7327 78.8329 76.8328 1002.000
20i23 11:36 2309180036 LWLVB2 TE 78,3468 78.3468 78.3470 0.000

Q20123 11:37 2309180037 LWLVB2 TM B6.5426 86.5946 86.5947 520.000
Q20023 11:38 C2309190038 LWLVB2.TH B84.9577 85.0097 85.0101 X 520.000
20123 11:39 C2309190040 LWLVB3.5M 77.5269 T7.5813 T7.5812 1088.000
92023 11:40 659671 BC2 99.9904 99.9994 99.9995 99.993

20023 11:41 2309180041 LWLVB3.5H 78.2998 78.4083 78.4083 1085.000
W20i23 11:42 2309180042 Well 116 82,0674 82.1908 821907 1234.000
20/23 11:43 2309190043 Vel 13T 78.2278 78.2837 78.2837 §55.000
20123 11:44 2309180044 Well 11T 76.3315 76.3942 76.3941 2508.000
920123 11:45 £55654 BC1 459997 45 9997 455988 50.000




Page Layout

11111
Wet Chem Workflow - Complete Batch Results

Analytical BenchSheet

LabiD

Tare{gm)

Weighback VWeighback
# (gm) #2 (gm)

Resut
(mgil)

920123 11:16

B50667

LFB

76.7327

76.8329 76.8328

1002000

Q2023 11:17

659668

MB

78.3468

78.3468 78.3470

0.000

2023 1118

G50669

LWLVE3.5E-DUP

20231119

C2309150039

LWLVB3.5E

HSEUE

Q20/23 11:20

C2309180005

INF-BW

71

82023 11:22

C2305150008

INF-&

20023 11:23

C2309190007

QUTFALL 002A

results?

Q20023 11:04

C2309150008

QUTFALL DO1A

2023 11:26

C2309150029

WOS-BLANK

TE

Q2023 127

C2309150020

LWLVB1.2E

Q20023 1128

859670

BC1

48

20023 11:30

C2309190031

LWLVB1.2M

78.71152

8 Readback process completed.Do you want to complete the batch

(e ]

520.000

520.000

1088.000

1158.000

1085.000

1234.000

559.000

2508.000

50.000

1048.000

20023 11:31

C2309150032

LWLVB1.2H

B85.8172

85.9257 85.9257

1085.000

20123 11:32

C2305190033

LWLVB1.85E

76.5076

T6.5T21 T76.5724

£45.000

920023 11:33

C2305150034

LWLVB1.85M

77.5441

78.0084 78.0082

£43.000

Q20023 11:34

C2309150035

LWLVE1.85H

76.7327

76.8329 76.8328

1002.000

2023 11:36

C2309190036

LWLVB2.TE

78.3468

78.3468 78.34T0

0.000

20023 11:37

C2309180037

LWLVB2.TM

B6.5426

86,5946 85.5947

520.000

20123 11.36

C2309150038

LWLVB2 7TH

B4 8577

B85.0087 B85.0101

520.000

82023 11:38

C2309190040

LWLVB3.5M

77.5269

77.5813 77.5812

1088.000

92023 11:40

659671

BC2

§9.9994

999994 99.9985

99.999

20023 11:41

C2305190041

LWLVB3.5H

78.2998

78.4083 78.4083

1085.000

Q20/23 11:42

C2309190042

Well 116

B82.0674

82.1908 82.1907

1234.000

Q20/23 11:43

C2309190043

Wel 13T

782278

78.2837 782837

555.000

W20/23 11:44

C2309180044

Well 11T

76.3315

76.3942 76.3941

2508.000

20123 11:45

859694

BC1

49.9987

43.9997 43.9988

50.000
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Wet Chem Workflow - Send to Review

| E Fle  Edit Insert Pagelayout  Formulas

TR

e [
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Analytical Information

Water Reclamation
e District

Analytical BenchSheet

Date/Time

LablD

VOL(ml)

Tare(gm)

Weighback
# (gm)

Weighback
#2 (gm)

Weighback
#3 (gm)

Resuit
(mg/L)

WiBack Pass
Fail

920023 11:16

659667

LFB

100

76.7327

76.8329

76.8328

1002.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:17

659668

MB

100

78.3468

78.3468

78.3470

0.000

PASS

9720123 11:18

659669

LWLVB3.5E-DUP

100

92023 11:19

C2309150039

LWLVB3.5E

100

SDMS

9/20/23 11:20

C2309150005

INF-BW

50

9/20/23 11:22

C2309190006

INF-A

50

9/20/23 11:23

C2309190007

OQUTFALL 002A

9/20/23 1104

C2309190008

OUTFALL 001A

100

9/20/23 11:26

C2309150029

WQS-BLANK

100

9/20/23 11.27

C2309150030

LWLVB1.2E

25

9/20/23 11:28

659670

BC1

1

9/20/23 11:30

C€2309190031

LWLVB1.2M

50

76.7152

LIMS Batch ID 12363 Completed successfully.Do you want to
open it in review form?

520.000

PASS

520.000

PASS

1088.000

PASS

1198.000

PASS

1085.000

PASS

1234.000

PASS

558.000

PASS

2508.000

PASS

50.000

PASS

1046.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:31

C2309190032

LWLVB1.2H

100

85.8172

85.9257

85.9257

1085.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:32

C2309190033

LWLVB1.85E

100

76.5076

76.5721

76.5724

645.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:33

C2309190034

LWLVB1.85M

100

77.9441

78.0084

78.0082

643.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:34

C2309190035

LWLVB1.85H

76.7327

76.8329

76.8328

1002.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:36

C2309190036

LWLVB2.7E

78.3468

78.3468

78.3470

0.000

PASS

9720123 11:37

C€2309120037

LWLVB2.7M

86.5426

86.5946

86.5947

520.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:38

C€2309190038

LWLVB2.7H

84.9577

85.0097

85.0101

520.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:39

C2309150040

LWLVB3.5M

77.5269

77.5813

77.5812

1088.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:40

659671

BC2

99.9994

99.9994

99.9985

99.999

PASS

9/20/23 11:41

C€2309190041

LWLVB3.5H

78.2998

78.4083

78.4083

1085.000

PASS

9/20/23 11.42

C2309190042

Well 11G

82.0674

82.1808

82.1907

1234.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:43

C2309190043

Well 13T

782278

78.2837

78.2837

559.000

PASS

9/20/23 11:44

C2309150044

Well 11T

76.3315

76.3942

76.3941

2508.000

PASS

920023 11:45

659694

BC1

49,9997

49,9997

49.99%8

50.000

PASS




111111l
Wet Chem Workflow - Pending Batch Review

] frmResultBatchReviewSpreadsheet

3N Clark County
Water Reclamation
= District

e © view ® Enter
Result Pending to Review

Detail

Analytical BenchSheet

Enter text to search...

Date/Time

DishiD

LabiD

SamplelD

VOL(mi)

Tare(gm)

Weighback
#1 (gm)

Weighback
#2 (gm)

Weighback
#3 (gm)

Residue
Wtimg)

Result
(moil)

Cond

TDS!
Cond
Ratio

%Rec/ %
Diff

WtBack Pass
Fail

920123 11:16 B033 659667 LFB 100 76.7327 76.8329 76.8328 100.200 1002.000 1800 0.557 100.2% |PASS
912023 11:17 Al41 559668 B 100 78.3468 78.3468 78.3470 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 PASS
9120123 11:18 B058 659669 LWLVB3.5E-DUP 100 86.5426 86.5946 86.5947 52.000 520.000 640 0.813 200.0% |PASS
9/20/23 11:19 B4 £2309190039 LWLVB3.5E 100 84.9577 85.0097 85.0101 52.000 520.000 640 0.812 PASS
9/20/23 11:20 A220 C2309190005 INF-BW 50 77.5269 77.5813 77.5812 54.400 1088.000 1300 0.604 PASS
9/20/23 11:22 A195 €2309190006 INF-A 50 81.3229 81.3828 81.3829 59.900 1198.000 1800 0.666 PASS
9/20/23 11:23 B039 €2308190007 OUTFALL 002A 100 78.2998 78.4083 78.4083 108.500 1085.000 1600 0.678 PASS
9/20/23 11:04 B028 €2309190008 OUTFALL 001A 100 82.0674 82.1908 82.1907 123.400 1234.000 1600 0.771 PASS
9/20/23 11:26 AD90 €2309190029 WQS-BLANK 100 78.2278 78.2837 78.2837 55.900 559.000 720 0.776 PASS
92023 11:27 AD38 €2309190030 LWLVB1.2E 25 76.3315 76.3942 76.3941 62.700 2508.000 3200 0.784 PASS
9/20/23 11:28 659670 BC1 1 49.9997 49.9997 49.9998 50.000 PASS
9/20/23 11:30 A232 £2308150031 LWLVB1.2M 50 76.7152 76.7675 76.7677 52.300 1046.000 1700 0.615 PASS
9/20/23 11:31 B0S0 2309190032 LWLVB1.2H 100 85.8172 85.9257 85.9257 108.500 1085.000 1600 0.678 PASS
9120123 11:32 B043 £2309190033 LWLVB1.85E 100 76.5076 76.5721 76.5724 64.500 645.000 250 0672 PASS
9/20/23 11:33 A235 £2309190034 LWLVB1.85M 100 77.9441 78.0084 78.0082 64.300 643.000 940 0.684 PASS
9/20/23 11:34 B032 €2309190035 LWLVB1.85H 100 76.7327 76.8329 76.8328 100.200 1002.000 1800 0.557 PASS
9/20/23 11:36 A140 C2309190036 LWLVB2.7E 100 78.3468 78.3468 78.3470 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 PASS
9/20/23 11:37 B0S7 £2309190037 LWLVB2.7M 100 86.5426 86.5946 86.5947 52.000 520.000 640 0.813 PASS
9/20/23 11:38 8083 £2309190038 LWLVB2.7TH 100 84.9577 85.0097 85.0101 52.000 520.000 640 0.812 PASS
9/20/23 11:39 A219 C2309190040 LWLVB3.5M 50 77.5269 77.5813 77.5812 54.400 1088.000 1800 0.604 PASS
9/20/23 11:40 659671 BC2 1 99.9994 99.9994 99.9995 99.999 PASS
9120123 11:41 B038 £2309190041 LWLVB3.5H 100 78.2998 78.4083 78.4083 108.500 1085.000 1600 0.678 PASS
8120123 11:42 B027 £2309190042 Well 11G 100 82.0674 82.1908 82.1907 123.400 1234.000 1600 0.771 PASS
9120123 11:4 ADSS £2309190043 Well 13T 100 78.2278 78.2837 78.2837 55.900 559.000 720 0.776 PASS

- Well 11T 25 78 3315 7R 3847 £2 700 2808 000 3200 1784 PASS

7 3041




L
Wet Chem Workflow - Batch Roll Back

G Over  @ever | oros/02s || o7voraozs |

Result Pending to Review

Do you want to roliback the LIMS Batch ID12363to pending
submission?

thnrdlnfl-i




L
Wet Chem Workflow - Roll Back Reason (Required)

] rome |

m o

o

Result Pending to Review

Do you want to rolback the LIMS Batch ID

R

Incorrect Date/ Time entry for ndividual sample results, times should
vary between each sample in a batch. |

p.ecordmr:-d




L
Wet Chem Workflow - Returned to Readback

rn O View

Result Pending to Review

SDMS

Sample rolibacked succesfully. Do you want to open sample
in sample entry form?

) =

p.ecordmn-d




L
Wet Chem Workflow - Correction made, Review Batch

- [apl X

| [F | rome |
- [ n]

STTR

XEs

: e et s

e Do you want to Review and open it on upload to lims form 7

.

Record 10f 1 4
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Wet Chem Workflow - File Sent to LIMS, (user preference)

Upload to LIMS - fup]

[¥] SamplelD Volume Weighbackl | Readbaddate Weighback2
LIMSBa ¥ ole DOe alc = i0:

v L oc b |yl 659667 LFB 12363 1002.00000000001 100 76.8329 09/20/2023 11:14 76.8328 admin

, I 05 v |659668 MB 12363 0 100 78.3468 09/20/2023 11:14 78.347 admin
¥ |659669 LWLVB3.5E-DUP  |12363 520.000000000067 | 100 86,5946 09/20/2023 11:14 86.5947 admin
vl |659670 BC1 12363 49,9997 1 49,9997 09/20/2023 11:14 49,9998 admin
v |659671 BC2 12363 99,9994 1 99,9994 09/20/2023 11:14 99,9995 admin
Iyl |659694 BC1 12363 49,9997 1 49,9997 09/20/2023 11:14 49,9998 admin
v |C2309190005 INF-BW 12363 1088.00000000002 50 77.5813 09/20/2023 11:14 77.5812 admin
Iyl |C2309190006 INF-A 12363 1197.95999999998 | 50 81,3828 09/20/2023 11:14 81.3829 admin
¥ |C2309190007 OUTFALL 002A 12363 1084,99999999992 100 78.4083 09/20/2023 11:14 78.4083 admin
\v| | C2309190008 OUTFALL 001A 12363 1233.9999993999 | 100 82.1908 09/20/2023 11:14 82.1907 admin
v |C2309190029 WQS-BLANK 12363 558.999999939941 100 78.2837 09/20/2023 11:14 78.2837 admin
Iyl |C2309190030 LWLVBL.2E 12363 2507.9999999997 | 25 76.3942 09/20/2023 11:14 76.3941 admin
¥ |C2309190031 LWLVBL.2M 12363 1046.00000000005 50 76.7675 09/20/2023 11:14 76.7677 admin
vl [C2309190032 LWLVBL. 2H 12363 1085.00000000006 | 100 85,9257 09/20/2023 11:14 85.9257 admin
vl |€2309190033 LWLVB1.85E 12363 £45.000000000096 100 76.5721 09/20/2023 11:14 76.5724 admin
ly| |C2309190034 LWLVB1.85M 12363 642.999999999887 | 100 78.0084 09/20/2023 11:14 78.0082 admin
v |C2309190035 LWLVB1.85H 12363 1002.00000000001 100 76.8329 09/20/2023 11:14 76.8328 admin
Iyl |C2309190036 LWLVB2.7E 12363 0 100 78,3468 09/20/2023 11:14 78.347 admin
v |C2309190037 LWLVBZ. M 12363 520.000000000067 | 100 86,5946 09/20/2023 11:14 86.5947 admin
vl [C2309190038 LWLVB2. H 12363 519.999999999925| 100 85,0097 09/20/2023 11:14 85.0101 admin
v |C2309190039 LWLVB3.5E 12363 519.999999939925 100 85.0097 09/20/2023 11:14 85.0101 admin
Iyl |C2309190040 LWLVB3.5M 12363 1088.00000000002 | 50 77.5813 09/20/2023 11:14 77.5812 admin
¥ |C2309190041 LWLVB3.5H 12363 1084.99999999992 100 78.4083 09/20/2023 11:14 78.4083 admin
Iyl |C2309190042 well 116 12363 1233.9999999999 | 100 82,1908 09/20/2023 11:14 82,1907 admin
v |C2309190043 well 13T 12363 558.999999999941 100 78.2837 09/20/2023 11:14 78.2837 admin
Iy |C2309190044 Wel 11T 12363 2507.9999999997 | 25 76.3942 09/20/2023 11:14 76.3941 admin
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Wet Chem Workflow - LIMS Parser Folder

il Save As

® 4 s SR > ThisPC » Windows (C:) » BTSOFT » Photos » CCWRD Micro ELN ~ C Search CCWRD Micro ELN Lo

Organize » New folder g - o a3 a
e e
u Videos o No items match your search.
12363 DS .
y | _ ALPACALIMS

= Expense Reports 2024

“ 2024 TNI EMS Presentation

~ 2023 Presentation

v [ This PC
> HS Windows (C)

> ‘3 Network

File name: | LEEIER IR WP,

Save astype: CSV File(.csv)

» Hide Folders

admin
Record 1of 1 ' % Record 1of 26 4




11111
Wet Chem Workflow - Verify Batch Results

Result - Verify Username : admin SDMS Version : 24.06.01.25115

o ® : , | 077102024 |

Detail Remark Template Reviewed By Date Reviewed
» DS DS 23092001 admin 07/10/2024 15:11

Record 10of 1 4




L
Wet Chem Workflow - Confirmation of Validation

Result - Verify Username : admin | SDMS Version : 24.06.01.25115

¥ ®

Detail e ate e Date Reviewed
07/10/2024 15:11

SDMS

o Do you want to Verify 7

|
T ——

Record 10of 1




11111
Wet Chem Workflow - Batch Complete

Result - Verify Username : admin | SDMS Version : 24.06.01.25115

I
L 4

bol ®
Result Pending to Verify
Detail e at d Date Reviewed
07/10/2024 15:11

SDMS

o Verified successfully.

T—

Record 10of 1




111111l
Wet Chem Test Configuration - Test Code

Username : admin = sion : 24.06.01.25115

Settings - Test

=

Test Matrix e Parameter HoldTime .2 SOP Number
MTF Water SM 9221B,E,F E.coli,Fecal Coliforms, Total ... 08:00 Micro Ij
Chlorophyll Water SM 10200 H Chlorophyll-a,Pheophytin 08:00 WetChemistry [
Colilert 18 Water SM9223B E.coli,Fecal Coliforms, Total ... 08:00 Micro N
Turbidity Water SM 2130 B Turbidity WetChemistry O
Color Water SM 21208 True Color WetChemistry Ij
Sulfide Water SM 4500 52 Sulfide (Total/Dissolved) WetChemistry
3 TDS Water SM 2540 C DS WetChemistry SOP_TDS Number_TDS O
TS5 Water SM2540D TS5 WetChemistry SOP_TSS Number_TSS O

Record 7 of 8 |




111111l
Wet Chem Test Configuration - Parameter

Username : admin = Version : 24.06.01.25115

Settings - Test

arameter Remarks
Total Coliforms
Fecal Coliforms
E.coli
Chlorophyll-a
Pheophytin
Presumptive Coliforms
Turbidity
True Color
Sulfide (Total/Dissolved)

Record 10 of 11 1



L
Wet Chem Test Configuration - QC Code

Test Setup Username : admin SDMS Version : 24.06.01.25115

Test Name QC Type Default Result Default Unit RPT Limit Slike Amount Spike Amount Rec LLimit Rec HLimit RPDL Limit RPDH Limit
MTF SM92218B,E,F

Chiorophyll SM 10200 H
Colilert 18 SM 92238
Turbidity SM 21308
Color SM 21208
Sulfide SM 4500 52
DS SM 2540 C
TSS SM 2540D

Record 5 of 5




111111l
Wet Chem Test Configuration - Instrument Setup

Utity Username : admin SOMS Version : 24.06.01.25115 =

Settings - Utility

Equipment InstrumentName ShelfLocation InstrumentType Test Default Controlimit
Waterbath Incub Waterbath Collert 18,MTF , 44,344.7
Waterbath Incub Waterbath Collert 18,MTF i 44,3447
Category Waterbath Incub.. Waterbath Colilert 18,MTF 5 #3447
Incubator 14 Incubator Collert 18,MTF 34.5-35.5
Incubator 15 Incubator Collert 18, MTF 34.5-35.5
Comparator Waterbath 05 Waterbath Coldert 18,MTF » 44,3447
Incubator 08 Incubator Collert 18 MTF 21.0-29.0
Waterbath Incub Waterbath Collert 18,MTF & 44.344.7
Dispenser Dispenser Collert 18 MTF
Refrigerator Refrigerator Colert 18,MTF 1 08
Balance Balance Collert 18, MTF
Waterbath Incub.. Waterbath Collert 18, MTF X H“.3-494.7
Incubabon Sample Limit Waterbath Incub Waterbath Coldert 18,MTF : 44,3-44.7
_ Incubator 16 LS,US Incubator Collert 18,MTF 34.5-35.5
4 Incubator 09 LS, us Incubator Collert 18,MTF 34.5-355
Incubator 11 LS,uS Incubator Collert 18,MTF 34.5-35.5
Incubator 12 LS, us Incubator Coliert 18,MTF 2 34.5-35.5
Incubator 13 LS,US Incubator Colilert 18, MTF 34.5-35.5
Incubator 10 Ls,us Incubator Colert 18, MTF 34.5-35.5
Autoclave-02 Location1 Autodave Collert 18 MTF
Autoclave-02 Location2 Autodave MTF
Refrigerator Refrigerator MTF
Refrigerator Refrigerator MTF
Organism C_INC CINCOO1 Incubator
Perm - OVENDS Solids Oven 08 178-182
OVENO?7 Solids Oven 07 102-105
OVENDS Solids Oven 05 102-105
WS5123456  Weight SetID

Appearance

Buffer

Confirm Chec

Instrument Chedk/D

Rec;fd {of 32




e
Wet Chem Test Configuration - QC Types

Utility Username : admin SDMS Version : 24.06.01.25115 = o x

Home Settings - Utllity -

=

QCRole QCSource QCRootRole SpedalType

Standard Prep Standard Standard
Force Readback / RealTime Break Logic User Permission Standard Prep Standard Standard

Department

=

Import Fields into LIMS Configuration Blank Sample Blank
Bottle Blank Radk Blank Sample Blank
Buffer Blank Blank Sample Blank
Instrument Cal Check Standard Method Blank Duplicate
Calibration Standard Method Blank Duplicate
CCB Blank Prep Blank Blank
ccv Standard Prep Standard Standard
Media Action PTC PTC PTC
Standard Prep Standard Standard
Standard Prep Standard Standard
Media Type Spike LCS Standard
MTF Tube Type Standard LCsS Standard
Duplicate Sample Duplicate
Dup Blank Duplicate Method Blank Blank
Permission Field Duplicate Duplicate Sample Duplicate
GGA Standard Prep Standard Duplicate
ICB Blank Method Blank Blank
QC Role ICSA Standard Sample Duphcate
QC Root Role ICSAB Standard Sample Duplicate
cv Standard Prep Standard Standard
Duplicate Sample Duplicate
Duplicate LCS Standard
Standard Sample Duplicate
Standard Prep Standard Standard
Template Type Standard Prep Standard Standard
Blank Prep Blank Blank

Spike LCS Standard
Validation Checklist Setup i Lcs Standard

Incubation Sample Limit

Instrument Che:

Media

Media QC

Organism

pH/Volume

Source

lidate and D enter Column settings

Users

Sample Spike
MS Duplicate

i o o o o e o 5




Summary

v Seamless integration with our
current LIMS

v A great achievement with
automation and data quality

v' Visualized process makes it
obvious and easy to work

v" Improved productivity and
data quality

v Interface access based on user
roles and permissions

v Reached the goal of paperless




THANK YOU

Contact Victoria Littlepage for more information.
Phone: 713.254.9843
Email: viittlepage @btsoft.com
btsoft.com

® BTSOFT

LABORATORY MANAGEMENT MADE EFFICIENT
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